

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, **BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

WPC No. 114 of 2020.

Basant and Anr. v. State of Chhattisgarh and Ors.

13.01.2020	Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, Counsel for the Petitioners. Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, P.L. for the State. The Petition is admitted for hearing. Call for the records of the Court below. Issue notice to the respondents No. 4 to 16 on payment of P.F. as per rules. Issuance of notice to the respondent No. 1 to 3 stands dispensed with as they are represented through the State Counsel. Considering the submission of the petitioners that they are in possession of the said property for last 40 years, let status quo as it exists today so far as the said property is concerned be maintained till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE