



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 114 of 2020

BASANT & ANR *Versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORR

Order on Board

06/02/2025	Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Shubham Bajpayee, Panel Lawyer for the State/ respondents No. 1 to 3. Mr. Amit Sahu, Advocate for respondents No. 4 to 7 and 9 to 12. Mr. Amit Sahu would submit that respondent No. 8 – Mitthuram has expired during the pendency of this petition. At this stage, Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla prays for and is granted three weeks' time to move appropriate application. As prayed, call this matter after three weeks. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
--------------------------	---

vatti