



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 114 of 2020

BASANT **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

<u>28.07.2025</u>	Mr. Ashok K. Shukla, counsel for petitioner No.2. Ms. Neelima Singh Thakur, Panel Lawyer for the State. Mr. Amit Sahu, counsel for respondents No. 4 to 7 & 9 to 12. It is informed that during the pendency of this writ petition, petitioner No.1 has died. Accordingly, I.A. No.2, application under Order 22 Rule 3 of the CPC is hereby allowed. Mr. Shukla is directed to carry out necessary amendment within a period of 07 days. Consequently, I.A. No.3, application for condonation of

Nadim	delay is hereby disposed of. Mr. Sahu would submit that during the pendency of this writ petition respondent No.8 has also died. Mr. Shukla is directed to take appropriate steps. Post the matter thereafter. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
-------	---