



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 114 of 2020

BASANT (DIED THROUGH LRS) *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

19/03/2026	Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Sangarsh Pandey, G.A. and Ms. Pratibha Sahu, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Rajkumar Pali, counsel for the respective respondents. As prayed by the counsel for the petitioners, list the matter in the next week. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Deepti Jha</i>	